Technical Guide SW 28
We are the supply partner of choice for New Zealand’s
stormwater management and treatment solutions.
0
8
.2
4
 |

M
W
A
T
E
R
 |
P
G
 4
WaStop®  Standard Product Range
WaStop®  check valves are manufactured in EN 1.4401/AISI 316 stainless steel, PVC or PE. Valves can be adapted to suit
a variety of different internal pipe diameters or external flanges. Please contact us with details of your special application.
Table 1  Stainless Steel
Item Code DN (mm) Fits pipe ID (min-max) A (mm) L (mm)
VCWR0100SS 100 98-107 97 210
VCWR0105SS 110 101-111 100 215
VCWR0150SS 150 146-159 145 300
VCWR0190SS 200 182-200 181 385
VCWR0200SS 200 192-209 191 395
VCWR0225SS 225 216-233 215 450
VCWR0235SS 250 232-248 230 480
VCWR0250SS 250 242-258 240 495
VCWR0300SS 300 292-308 283 600
VCWR0350SS 350 344-360 340 700
VCWR0375SS 375 374-390 370 745
VCWR0400SS 400 393-411 390 750
VCWR0450SS 450 446-464 443 840
VCWR0500SS 500 493-511 490 900
VCWR0525SS	 525 518-536 490   900
VCWR0600SS 600 590-613 587 1200
VCWR0675SS* 675 672-675 690/670 1300
VCWR0700SS 700 692-710 690 1300
VCWR0750SS 750 755-767 750 1400
VCWR0800SS** 800 795-807 790 1500
VCWR0900SS 900 890-912 885 1700
VCWR1050SS 1050 1048-1070 1040 2000
Note: Please refer to Fig. 6
*Special design – no rear shoulder, front shoulder will protrude from pipe.
** For installation in an 825mm concrete pipe, use 5.5m of EWKB16.70PM bush at the front and rear shoulder of the valve.
Table 2  Stainless Steel – Flanged
Code DN
(mm)
L
(mm)
OD1
(mm)
OD2
(mm)
OD-f
(mm)
Bolt circle diam
(mm)
Bolts
Required
VCWR1000SSFL 1000 1800 990 1012 1190 1140 14 x M17
VCWR1050SSFL 1040 2000 1048 1070 1320 1245 16 x M17
VCWR1200SSFL 1200 2250 1193 1230 1430 1380 14 x M17
VCWR1400SSFL 1400 2600 1393 1430 1660 1610 14 x M17
VCWR1500SSFL 1500 2800 1493 1530 1760 1710 14 x M17
VCWR1600SSFL 1600 3000 1593 1630 1900 1840 18 x M19
VCWR1800SSFL 1800 3100 1793 1830 2040 2100 18 x M19
Note: Please refer to Fig. 7
Valves to suit pipes up to 2400mm are also available upon request
Table 3  PVC
Code DN (mm) OD (mm) L (mm)
VCWR0075PVC 75 75 130
VCWR0100PVC 110 110 210
VCWR0150PVC 160 160 310
VCWR0200PVC 200 200 400
Note: Please refer to Fig. 8
Table 4  PE Inline Type
Code DN (mm) OD (mm) L  (mm)
VCWR0250PE 250 250 480
S
W
28 W
ap
r
o
 W
as
to
p
 | S
TOR
M
W
A
T
E
R
 | P
G
 5
Table 5  PE Inline Type
Code DN (mm) OD (mm) L  (mm)
VCWR0250PE 250 250 480
VCWR0315PE 315 315 600
Note: Please refer to Fig. 8
Table 6  PE Insert Type
Code DN (mm) OD1 (mm) OD2 (mm) L (mm)
VCWR0250PE.INT 250 250 236 480
VCWR0315PE.INT 315 315 295 600
Note: Please refer to Fig. 9
B
od
y